## News Release from The Honorable Sandra Doorley

## **Monroe County District Attorney**

September 8, 2017

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE COMMUNITY RELATIONS COORDINATOR: Calli Marianetti Monroe County District Attorney's Office 47 South Fitzhugh Street Rochester, NY 14614 (585) 753-4532

## Holly Colino Indicted for 9 Counts, Including Murder in the Second Degree

Rochester, NY- A Monroe County Grand Jury indicted 31-year-old Holly Colino for Murder in the 2<sup>nd</sup> Degree, five counts of Criminal Possession of a Weapon in the 2<sup>nd</sup> Degree, Criminal Possession of a Weapon in the 3<sup>rd</sup> Degree, Escape in the 2<sup>nd</sup> Degree and Menacing in the 2<sup>nd</sup> Degree for her alleged involvement in the death of Megan Dix.

The case is being prosecuted by First Assistant District Attorney Perry Duckles and Assistant District Attorney Julie Hahn, Chief of the Major Felonies Bureau.

"I want to thank everyone involved in the swift apprehension of Holly Colino," said First Assistant District Attorney Perry Duckles. "We look forward to bringing this case through the criminal justice system and bringing justice to Megan Dix's friends and family."

"I am pleased with the Grand Jury's indictment of Holly Colino on multiple charges related to the death of Megan Dix," said Sheriff Patrick O'Flynn. "Through the great work of the Brockport Police Department and the members of the Monroe County Sheriff's Office, Ms. Colino was able to be quickly apprehended and arrested for these charges."

###